Enclosed is the earnings surveillance report (Schedules 1 through 5) for our Consolidated Electric
divisions and ' g @U Qjvisions, for the twelve months ended December 31, 2006.

Per the final order PSC-99-0954-PAA-EI, also enclosed are the revised schedules for lTC
amortization, flow-back of excess deferred income taxes (EDIT), and a summary of the transactions in
our storm reserves for both the Marianna and Fernandina Beach electric divisions for :2006.

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

ltt.Lrr'~:\ .----."-.,/~
Mehrdad Khojasteh
Assistant Controller

cdy

Cc: Bachman, George (Sch 1 only)
English, Jack (Sch 1 only)
Office of Public Counsel - Shreve (all)
Schneidermann, Marc (all Nat gas)
Stein, Chuck (all)
Cutshaw, Mark (Electric only)
Myers, Don (Electric only)
SJ 45-69 (all)

PO BOX 3395 A. West Palm Beach, Florida 33402-3395 A Phone: 561.832.0872 A. Web: www.fpuc.com

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED GAS DIVISION

EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY
DECEMBER 2006

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL FPSC FPSC PROFORMA

PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED APJUSTMENTS

I. AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
(JURISDICTIONAL)

NET OPERATING INCOME $4,781,532 52,358 $4,833,890 $0

AVERAGE RATE BASE $61,054,452 (3,024,991) $58,029,461 2,972,286

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN 7.83% 8.33%

II. YEAR END RATE BASE
(JURISDICTIONAL) $61,043,969 (2,808,780) $58,235,189 3,656,021

Ill. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN IV. EARNED RETURN ON EQUITY
AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE {FP~Q APJ!J~TEQ BA~I~l
{FE~Q ADJL!~!ED E!A~I~l

A. INCLUDING
LOW 7.60% FLEX RATE REVENUES

MIDPOINT 7.95%
B. EXCLUDING

HIGH 8.31% FLEX RATE REVENUES

I am aware that Section 837.06, Florida Statutes. provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant
in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree,
punishable as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084.

Che I Martin Controller
(Name & TiUe)

SCHEDULE 1

(5)
PFtO FORMA

8~

$4,833,890

$61,001,747

7.92%

$61,891.210

12.31%

12.31%

P:\Departments & Divisions\Accounting Departments\Corp Acct\Curtis_ Young\2006 RORI 2006ROR_ 4thqtr revised 3_22_2007 4/2/2007

)

PER BOOKS

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

REVERS . ACCRUED VOUCHERS - DEC . 2 0 0 5

NONUTILITY PLANT
RATE REFUND ADJ- 2006 0/E
SFNG ACQUSITION GOOD WILL
RATE REFUND PENDING- 2005 0/E
112 RATE CASE EXPENSE
REG ASSET-PENS alloc adj.
TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

FLEX RATE REVENUES
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND
ANNUALIZATION ADJUSTMENTS:

REVERSAL OF PGA OVER RECOVERIES

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED

(1)

PLANT IN
SERVICE

$95,883,458

)

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED GAS DIVISIONS

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

DECEMBER 2006

(2) (3) (4)
ACCUMULATED NET

DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD
AMORTIZATION* SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE

$32,924,464 $62,958,994

(5) (6)
CONSTRUCTION

WORK IN NET
PROGRESS UTILITY PLANT

$2,528,712 $65,487,706

(7)

WORKING
CAPITAL

($4,433,2541

SCHEDULE2
PAGE 1 OF 2

(8)

TOTAL
RATE BASE

$61 ,054,452

(5,840) 5,840 (1,022) 4,818 5,706 10,524
(820,604) (254,284) (566,320) (566,320) (566,320)

1,646 1,646
(2,545,016) (2,545,016) (2,545,016) (2,545,016)

182,000 182,000
(110,788) (110,788)

2,963 2,963
(3,365,620) (260,124) (3,105,496) (1,022) (3,106~51!1) 81,527 (3,024,991)

92,517,838 32,664,340 59,853,498 2,527,690 62,381,188 (4,351 ,727.} 58,029,461

92,517,838 32,664,340 59,853,498 2,527,690 62,381,188 (4,351 ,727) 58,029,461

2,972,286 2,972,286

2,972,286 2,972,286

$92,517,838 $32,664,340 $59,853,498 $2,527,690 $62,381,188 ($1,379,44_1) $61,001,747

*INCLUDES CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION

)

)

PER BOOKS

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

FUEL COST RECOVERIES
FUEL OVER/UNDER RECOVERIES
CONSERVATION/UNBUNDLING RECOVERIE:
INT. & INC. TAX SYNCHRONIZATION
NONUTILITY DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
RATE REFUND ADJ- 2006 0/E
REMOVAL OF ECONOMIC DEV. EXP. $4, ?so

AEP
PURCHASED UNIT CORRECTION, UNBILLED AD
REVERS. ACCRUED VOUCHERS - DEC. 2005

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

FLEX RATE REVENUES
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND
ANNUALIZATION ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS
CURRENT MONTH AMOUNT

(1)

OPERATING
REVENUES

(2)
O&M
GAS

EXPENSE

)

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED GAS DIVISIONS

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DECEMBER 2006

(3)

O&M
OTHER

(4) (5)

DEPRECIATION & TAXES OTHER
AMORTIZATION THAN INCOME

(6) (7)
DEFERRED

INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES
CURRENT !NET)

(8)
INVESTMENT
TAX CREDIT

<NET)

(9) (10)
TOTAL

GAIN/LOSS OPERATING
ON DISPOSITION EXPENSES

)

SCHEDULE 2
PAGE 2 OF 2

(11)
NET

OPERATING
INCOME

$71,139,339 $38,119,301 $16,876,639 $4,299,398 $5,726,046 $3,376,323 ($1,997,258) ($42,642) $66,357,807 $4,781,532

(41,839,554) (35,203,402) (208,104) (2,418,874) (37 ,830,380) (4,009,174)

3,656,021 (2,915,899) 2,473,013 (442,886) 4,098,907

(2,116,384) (2, 115,635) (13,702) 4,874 (2, 124,463) 8,079

69,747 69,747 (69,747)

(77,939) 29,328 (48,611) 48,611

21,400 8,053 8,053 13,347

(250) 94 (156) 156

(540,173) (537,473) (2,700) (540,173)

(72,442) (27,260) (27,260) (45,182)

6,200 238 (5,840) 4,441 (1,161) 7,361

(40,884,932) (38,119,301) (2,653,120) (83,779) (224,506) 143,416 (40,937,290) 52,358

30,254,407 14,223,519 4,215,619 5,501,540 3,519,739 (1 ,997,2~) (42,642) 25,420,517 4,833,890

30,254,407 14,223,519 4,215,619 5,501,540 3,519,739 (1,997,25_8) (42,642) 25,420,517 4,833,890

$30,254,407 $14,223,519 $4,215,619 $5,501,540 $3,519,739 ($1 ,997,258) ($42,642) $25,420,517 $4,833,890

$7,167,193 $4,056,091 ~1 ,513,886 $375,702 $531,216 $467,400 ($283,115) ($3,548) $6,657,632 $509,561

)

(1)

PLANT IN
SERVICE

PER BOOKS $100,002,788

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

REVERS. ACCRUED VOUCHERS- DEC.
NON UTILITY PLANT (820,604)
RATE REFUND ADJ- 2006 OlE
SFNG ACQUSITION GOOD WILL (2,545,014)
RATE REFUND PENDING - 2005 OlE
1/2 RATE CASE EXPENSE
REG ASSET-PENS alloc adj.

)

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED GAS DIVISIONS

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

DECEMBER 2006

(2) (3)
ACCUMULATED NET

(4)

DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD
AMORTIZATION* SERVICE FOR FUIURE US_E

$33,487,207 $66,515,581

(5,840) 5,840
(254,284) (566,320)

(2,545,014)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (3,365,6~ - - (2_60, 124) (3,105,494)

FPSC ADJUSTED $96,637,170 $33,227,083 $63,410,087

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND
ANNUALIZATION ADJU§TMENTS:

REVERSAL OF PGA OVER RECOVERIES

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $96,637,170 $33,227.083 $63,410,087

*INCLUDES CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION

)

SCHEDULE3

(5) (6) (7) (8)

CONSTRUCTION
WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL

PR_VGRESS UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

$954,241 $67,469,822 ($6,42!j,8_ru $61,043,969

(1,022) 4,818 5,706 10,524

(566,320) (566,320)
21,400 21,400

(2,545,014) (2,545,014)
182,000 182,000

88,630 88,630
38,512

(1,022) (3,106,516) 297,736 (2,808,780)
- -

$953,219 $64,363,306 ($6,128,@ $58,235,189

3,656,021 3,656,021

3,656,021 3,656,021

$953,219 $64,363,306 ($2,4_72,096) $61,891,210

4/2/2007

') ) )

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE4

CONSOLIDATED GAS DMSIONS
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
DECEMBER 2006

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

ADJUSTMENTS WEIGHTED WEIGHTED WEIGHTED

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENT RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE COST COST RATE COST COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS FOR FLO-GAS EERBOOKS PRORATA SPECIFIC RETAIL 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

LONG TERM DEBT $24,109,191 613,069 $24,722,260 (1 ,536,998) $23,185,262 39.95 8.02 3.20 8.02 3.20 8.02 3.20

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,581,329 38,925 1,620,254 (100,732) 1,519,522 2.62 3.28 0.09 3.28 0.09 3.28 0.09

PREFERRED STOCK 287,072 4,866 291,938 (18,150) 273,788 0.47 4.75 0.02 4.75 0.02 4.75 0.02

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 5,277,158 5,277,158 5,277,158 9.09 6.61 0.60 6.61 0.60 6.61 0.60

COMMON EQUITY 22,678,696 (656,860) 22,021,836 (1,369,111) 20,652,725 35.59 10.25 3.65 11.25 4.00 12.25 4.36

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 6,889,503 6,889,503 6,889,503 11.87

TAX CREDITS-ZERO COST

TAX CREDITS-WEIGHTED COST 231,503 231,503 231,503 0.41 8.85 0.04 9.30 0.04 9.75 0.04

TOTAL $61 ,054,452 $61 ,054,452 ($3,024,991) $58,029,461 100.00 7.60 7.95 8.31
=

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HI!2H POINT

ADJUSTMENTS WEIGHTED WEIGHTED WEIGHTED

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENT RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE COST COST RATE COST COST RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS FOR FLO-(;AS PER BOOKS PRORATA SPECIFIC RETAIL 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

LONG TERM DEBT $24,000,671 572,716 $24,573,387 (1 ,422,085) $23,151 ,302 39.75 8.01 3.18 8.01 3.18 8.01 3.18

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,645,344 43,682 1,689,026 (97,746) 1,591,280 2.73 3.13 0.09 3.13 0.09 3.13 0.09

PREFERRED STOCK 286,358 4,853 291,211 (16,853) 274,358 0.47 4.75 0.02 4.75 0.02 4.75 0.02

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 5,491,600 5,491,600 5,491,600 9.43 5.79 0.55 5.79 0.55 5.79 0.55

COMMON EQUITY 22,602,857 (621,251) 21,981,606 (1 ,272,096) 20,709,510 35.56 10.25 3.64 11.25 4.00 12.25 4.36

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 6,806,954 6,606,954 6,806,954 11.69

TAX CREDITS ZERO COST

TAX CREDITS-WEIGHTED COST 210,185 210,185 210,185 0.37 8.84 0.03 9.30 0.03 9.75 0.04

TOTAL $61,043,969 $61,043,969 ($2,808,780) $58,235,189 100.00 7.51 7.87 8.24

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED GAS DIVISIONS

EARNED RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER 2006

A. FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON
COMMON EQUITY INCLUDING FLEX RATE REVENUES

FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE EARNED RATE OF RETURN

LESS: RECONCILED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL
WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR:

LONG TERM DEBT
SHORT TERM DEBT
PREFERRED STOCK
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST (MIDPOINT)

SUBTOTAL

TOTAL

DIVIDED BY RECONCILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO

JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY

B. FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON